Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000023289 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : TAX S PRO CORP

Account Number : I20200000147 Phone : (786)307-2733

Fax Number : (954)420-7118

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:	
----------------	--

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. **OLIVA BUS SERVICES LLC**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

J. FASON

JAN 20 2021

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJEC	William .	US SERVICES LLC			
SUBSEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Lin	nited Liabi	lity Company	
The encl	osed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted	t for filing.	·
Please re	turn all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the	following:	
	ANWAR I	PUELLO			
			Name of	Person	
	TAX S PRO	CORP			
		Name of Person Firm/Company Address PINES , FL 33024 City/State and Zip Code PRO.COM mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) reming this matter, please call:			
	8030 PINES	BLVD			
			Addı	ress	
	PEMBROK	E PINES , FL 33024			
			ity/State an	d Zip Code	
				unnual report notificati	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, please	call:		
	ANWAR PU			307-2733	
	Nam		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:			
	00 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailin	g Address		Street Address	
		iling Section		New Filing Section Di	
		on of Corporations ox 6327		The Centre of Tallaha	
		assee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230:	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OLIVA BUS SERV	VICES LLC		
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited Liab	ility Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
FICLE II - Address: mailing address and street	address of the principal office	of the Limited	Liability Company is:
· Princ	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
	·r	575	NW 142ND ST
575 NW 142ND 9) i	010	
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.)	NOR egistered Agen istered Agent. Y	TH MIAMI, FL 33168
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.)	NOR egistered Agen istered Agent. Y	TH MIAMI, FL 33168
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent issered Agent. Y	TH MIAMI, FL 33168
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) et address of the registered age ANWAR I PUELLO	egistered Agent issered Agent. Y	TH MIAMI, FL 33168
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) et address of the registered age ANWAR I PUELLO Na	egistered Agent istered Agent. Y	TH MIAMI, FL 33168 It's Signature: You must designate an individua
NORTH MIAML I	gent, Registered Office, & R ny cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) et address of the registered age ANWAR I PUELLO Na 8030 PINES BLVD	egistered Agent istered Agent. Your are: me	TH MIAMI, FL 33168 It's Signature: You must designate an individua

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

The name and address of eac	person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company;
-----------------------------	--

"MGR" = Manager AMBR (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specte of filing.)	OLIVA JOSE 575 NW 142ND ST , NORTH MIAMI, FL 33168 656line: 01/18/2021	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of the effective date is listed, the date must be specifications.	575 NW 142ND ST . NORTH MIAMI, FL 33168	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		- - - - -
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		- - - - - -
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		- - -
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.		- - -
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.	SESSING: 01/18/2021 (OPTIONAL)	- -
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.	SEElino: 01/18/2021 (OPTIONAL)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specification.	SESSING 01/18/2021 (OPTIONAL)	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Signature of a mem	nber or an authorized representative of a member.	
I am aware that any false in	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	20
		\sim
ANWAR I PUELL		ر 21
ANWAR I PUELL	O Typed or printed name of signee	ZI JAN
ANWAR I PUELL \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Orga	Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Inization and Designation of Registered Agent	121 JAN 19
ANWAR I PUELL	Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: anization and Designation of Registered Agent	21 JAN 19 AH 8: